

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		E.R. Zelier Excavating, Inc.		Vernon Nagel, Inc.		B&J Concrete and Const.	
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid
(Freedom Township) Twp Rd T b/ SR 108 and Road 13 Length: 5246 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s) Width: 2 Feet Type: ODOT 452 Widening W/ 617 Berm At 18" on East Side														
1	203	194	CY	Excavation (2' Wide on the South Side, 75% of material layed over as additional embankment, Remove 25%)	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,130.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,446.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,730.00
2	204	1,165	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 699.00
3	452	194	CY	Concrete for Widening (Provide concrete with a minimum split tensile strength of 85 PSI and capable of withstanding 5% strain in both horizontal and vertical axis	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 39,770.00
4	617	37	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
Total County Road 14					\$ 62,165.00		\$ 46,442.00		\$ 58,315.00		\$ 58,076.00		\$ 58,845.00	

(Freedom Township) Twp Rd 13 b/ Road T and Road U Length: 5255 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 2 Feet Type: ODOT 452 Widening W/ 617 Berm At 18" on East Side														
8	203	195	CY	Excavation (2' Wide on the East Side, 75% of material layed over as additional embankment, Remove 25%)	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00
9	204	1,170	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 702.00
10	452	195	CY	Concrete for Widening (Provide concrete with a minimum split tensile strength of 85 PSI and capable of withstanding 5% strain in both horizontal and vertical axis	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 32,175.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 39,975.00
11	617	37	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00
12	611	125	LF	Type A 24" dual walled plastic pipe (707.33 Pipe)	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	203	80	CY	Embankment over pipe to include stone around pipe	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,880.00
14	653	18	CY	Topsoil including seeding and mulching	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,404.00
15	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
16	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Road 13 Total					\$ 81,245.00		\$ 68,030.00		\$ 68,695.00		\$ 71,510.00		\$ 73,132.00	

(FreedomTownship) Road 13 b/ Road V and Road W Length: 5190 Feet or 0.98 Mile(s) Width: 2 Feet except area in white paint marked at 4' Type: ODOT 452 Widening W/ 617 Berm At 18" on East Side														
23	203	257	CY	Excavation (2' Wide on the East Side, 75% of material layed over as additional embankment, Remove 25%)	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,265.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,565.00
24	204	1,540	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 924.00
25	452	257	CY	Concrete for Widening (Provide concrete with a minimum split tensile strength of 85 PSI and capable of withstanding 5% strain in both horizontal and vertical axis	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,695.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 57,825.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,405.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 52,685.00
26	617	36	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,088.00
27	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
28	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Road 13 Total					\$ 79,165.00		\$ 58,471.00		\$ 75,010.00		\$ 69,885.00		\$ 75,062.00	

TOTAL PROJECT BID	\$ 222,575.00	\$ 172,943.00	\$ 202,020.00	\$ 199,471.00	\$ 207,039.00
--------------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

Apparent Low Bidder: Wards Construction Co.